# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jiaoyang Jiang	03/04/2011

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Brown University
Street Address:	47 George Street
City:	Providence
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND
Postal Code:	02912-9051

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13048407	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (978)341-0136

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 978-341-0036

Email: katie.norris@hbsr.com

Correspondent Name: Mary K. Murray

Address Line 1: 530 Virginia Road, P.O. Box 9133

Address Line 2: Hamilton, Brook, Smith & Reynolds, P.C.

Address Line 4: Concord, MASSACHUSETTS 01742-9133

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2670.2012-001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Katie Norris

Total Attachments: 1

source=26702012002AssignmentJJ#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 026650 FRAME: 0070

#### ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (this "Assignment") is made effective as of the 44 day of March, 2011 by and between Brown University, a Rhode Island nonprofit corporation with an address at 47 George Street, Providence, RI ("Brown"), and Assignor (as defined below).

WHEREAS, Assignor is an inventor of the Invention defined herein and Assignor desires to assign all interest in the Invention to Brown, and Brown accepts such assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, on this premise and for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor covenants as follows:

1.	The term "Assignor" as used in this Assignment shall mean the following person	ı,
Jiaoyang Jiang	400 Brookline Swense, Apt. 9C, Boston, MA 02215	P. R. China
Name	Residence Address, City, State, Postal Code	Nationality/Citizenship

- The term "Invention" as used in this Assignment shall mean any and all improvements, that claim priority in and are disclosed in the invention entitled <u>Methods of Detecting Sources of Microorganism Contamination</u> and found in patent application serial no. <u>PCT/US2009/057266</u> filed on <u>September 17, 2009</u>; and any legal equivalent thereof in another country, including the right to claim priority, in and to all patents to be obtained for the Invention or on any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, including any Letters Patent on any reissue or re-examination thereof.
- 3. Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Brown their full and total right in and to the Invention worldwide, all improvements therein, all priority rights arising therefrom, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents and any reissues and extensions thereof, which issue in any country upon any patent application, any divisional, continuation-in-whole, or substitute application which is based on the Invention; or any continuation-in-part including divisions, continuations-in-whole or -in-part, and substitutions thereof or therefore.
- 4. Assignor hereby covenants that (a) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment; (b) that Brown will be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents as may be known and accessible to Assignor relating to the Invention; (c) that Assignor will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Brown or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce any patent application, the Invention, any Letters Patent and any equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.
- 5. This Agreement is binding upon Assignor and Assignor's legal representatives, executors and heirs. Assignor agrees that Assignor and Assignor's heirs and legal representatives will, without further consideration, cooperate with Brown in the prosecution of all applications relating to the Invention, and will execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, and will communicate any facts known to Assignor relating to the Invention, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto to Brown. Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without further compensation being necessary, perform such other acts as may be reasonably required when requested by Brown, including attending depositions, preparing and executing declarations and affidavits and testifying as a witness, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Brown.

patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Brown. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor hereunto has executed this Assignment Agreement. Jiaoyang Jiang Print Name day of March, 2011, before me personally appeared <u> Souton</u> in said County on the <u>H</u> , to me known, and known by me to be the person executing the foregoing instrument, and Traoyane Tiana acknowledged said instrument, by them executed to be their free act and deed.

Notary Public, ID# WILMA R. STAHURA My commission expires: **Notary Public** Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires January 12, 2018

> PATENT REEL: 026650 FRAME: 0071

RECORDED: 07/26/2011